

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 1136/2015

JETHU SATNAMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Keshar Chandra Thakur, Advocate (Amicus Curiae)
IA No. 24913/2013 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 29-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]For Appellant(s) Ms. Palak Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Chandra Thakur, Adv.
Jail Petition, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, A.A.G.
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rajya Vardhan Mall, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Even though, the Bench is inclined to hear the matter, a request is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellant for adjournment. We notice that the appellant is behind the Bars.

2. The Registry to list the matter as per its own turn.

3. After the above order was passed, learned counsel for the respondent(s) appears and mention that the present matter has become infructuous inasmuch as the appellant-accused stands released.

4. In this view of the matter, we recall our order of adjournment and direct the Registry to list the matter tomorrow i.e., 30.05.2024. The Registry is directed to notify the learned counsel for the appellant of such fact.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)