

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1136 OF 2015

JETHU SATNAMI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) has placed on record communication/certificate dated 27.05.2024 indicating that the appellant stands released on remission after serving sentence of more than 20 years.

2. In this view of the matter, no further orders are required to be passed in the present appeal. The appeal stands disposed of.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

.....J.
(SANJAY KAROL)

.....J.
(ARAVIND KUMAR)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 30, 2024.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1136/2015

JETHU SATNAMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 24913/2013 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 30-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Keshav Chandra Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Meharban Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, A.A.G.
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rajya Vardhan Mall, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)